Document ID No: 700039156

3052791365

E- 700 4605	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT	Name: ARMIN WAGNER
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	Internal Address: <u>c/o_CLAUDIO_RIEDI, Esq</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303
3. Nature of conveyance:	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: C/o CLAUDIO RIEDI, Esq.
X Other JUDGMENT LIEN	7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303
	City: MIAMI State: FL Zip: 33156
Execution Date: JULY 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 846542 &	B. Patent No.(s) 5,913,452
972018	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ARMIN WAGNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: c/o CLAUDIO RIEDI Esq.	Enclosed
7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account CREDIT CARD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	
	SEE ATTACHED FORM 2038
City:State:Zip;	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
///	
CLAUDIO RIEDI	10 (1X) 8/e/a2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0725

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 3003 TUL 23 PH #: 06 MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FORT MYERS DIVISION

ADOLF B. WEIGLE and PLASTIC DESIGN CORP.,

Plaintiff,

-vs-

Case No. 2:01-cv-47-FtM-29DNF

ARMIN WAGNER and PLASTIC DESIGN TRADE CORP.,

Defendants.

BY:

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that pursuant to the Court's Order entered July 22, 2002, attorney fees are awarded in favor of defendants and against plaintiffs, awarding defendants \$12,600.00 in attorney fees.

Date: July 22, 2002

SHERYL L. LOESCH, CLERK

I CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL. SHERYEL. LOESCH, CLERK UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

c: All parties and counsel of record

PATENT

REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0726

Document ID No: 700039156

RECORDED: 08/08/2003

Form PTO-1595 PECORDATION CODE COMP	
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT	Name: <u>ARMIN WAGNER</u>
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	Internal Address: C/o CLAUDIO RIEDI, Esq
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303
Nature of conveyance:	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
Assignment Merger	Street Address: C/o CLAUDIO RIEDI, Esq.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Coset Address. C/O CHAODIO RIEDI, ESQ.
X Other JUDGMENT LIEN	7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303
Evecution Date: TITLY DO DOD	City: MIAMI State: FL Zip; 33156
Execution Date: JULY 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 846542 &	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,913,452</u>
972018	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ARMIN WAGNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: c/o CLAUDIO RIEDI, Esq.	Enclosed
7700 N.KENDALL DRIVE, STE. 303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account CREDIT CARD
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156	
Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	8. Deposit account number:
DANID AS ABOVE	SEE ATTACHED FORM 2038
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. CLAUDIO RIEDI	1001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
types in revenue over sineer, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023;

PATENT

REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0727